(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	- 13 - 2000 U. S. Dept. of Commerce ad Trademark Office
	1513990 .rks: riginal documents or copy thereof
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Dean Rohn John J. Alberts, II Alan Joseph Krebs Loretta Ann Erickson (Independent ersonal Representative of Roy Oliver Erickson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rexair, Inc.
 3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> AssignmentMergerOther Security AgtChange of Name Execution Date: _October 3, 2000 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: <u>Yes X</u> No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B Additional numbers attached:	B. Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved
Name: Jeffrey A. Sadowski	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. Internal Address:	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue,	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-2789</u>
City: <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> State: <u>M1</u> Zip: <u>48304-5151</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11 FC+581 40.00 OP	SE THIS SPACE
	y A. SadowskiOctober 9, 2000ameDateIts and document: 7

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented **Improved Filter for Vacuum Cleaner** for which Assignor is has made United States application for patent, Serial No. 09/298,137, filed April 23, 1999; and

WHEREAS, **Rexair**, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 3221 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084 hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), has an interest in by operation of law, and is desirous of documenting its interest therein via this document:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors in Serial No. 09/298,137, filed April 23, 1999, a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all further instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Dean Rohn (First Joint Inventor)

State of	Muchegan	_)	
County of _	Weyboud) _)	SS.

On this <u>grad</u> day of <u>ctable</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public. 1 24 for d County, State of Shickingan

3/15/02 My Commission Expires: _

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0840

(seal)

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

John J. (A)berts, IN (Second Joint Inventor)

71 State of)) ss. County of

On this <u>3</u><u>e</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared use foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

hul

Notary Public.

(seal)

Westford County, State of Meaning 102

My Commission Expires:

Alan Joseph Krebs (Third Joint Inventor)

State of Michigan)	
County of Bent)	SS.

On this Fath day of Sep tember , 2000, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Vierene C. Hanser

County, State of Michigan 3/3 7002

(seal)

My Commission Expires:

THERESE E. HANDEN Notary Public, Kant County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 3, 2002

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

Loretta Ann Erickson as legal representative of Roy Oliver Erickson (Deceased)

State of	MICHIGAN	_)	
) s:	S .
County of	WEXFORD)	

On this <u>J2</u> day of <u>SeptemBER</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

NI Notary Public, Sheren RIGHARDSON

(seal)

WEVFORD County, State of MicHiGAN My Commission Expires: 3/15/8002